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Participants

Nation Name     Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

ARG ALDERETE Hugo B B 1977 R M 1.23 1518 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis B B 1994 R M 1.13 977 yes

GUISSONE Jovane B B 1983 R M 1.25 93 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

CHN FENG Yanke B B 1988 L M 1.5 960 yes

HU Daoliang B B 1980 L M 1.58 41 yes

QIN Benjun B B 1988 R M 1.99999 1436 yes

ZHANG Jie B B 1994 R M 1.28 1649 yes

ZHU Fan Li B B 1996 R M 1.33 959 yes

  5 Participants (5 present)
 

FRA CRATERE Marc Andre B B 1973 R M 1.9 113 yes

VADON Laurent B B 1976 R M 1.8 199 yes

VALET Maxime B B 1987 R M 1.2 153 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

GBR COUTYA Dimitri B B 1997 R M 1.20 366 yes

RASHID Shah B B 1985 R M 1.14 999 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

GER CHEEMA Balwinder B B 1979 R M 1.12 1036 yes

WIDMAIER Tim B B 1990 R M 1.34 992 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

GRE TRIANTAFYLLOU Panagiotis B B 1986 R M 1.7 126 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

HUN TARJANYI Istvan B B 1978 R M 1.4 1041 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

IND KRISHNASWAMY Thyagarajan B B 1969 R M 1.55 0 yes

PHOGAT Sunil B B 1980 R M 1.56 2651 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

ISR RADA Matoko B B 1982 R M 1.42 1819 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ITA GANESHAMOORTHY Rigivan B B 1999 L M 1.46 3226 yes

PAOLUCCI Gianmarco B B 1995 R M 1.6 1431 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 



World Cup "Szabla Kilinskiego"

Warsaw (POL)
07.07.2023 - 9:00 AM

Sabre male Senior B
Individual

Document ID: FE_FIE_0001.1 07.07.2023 14:12 2 / 2

Data processing by: Steve Glinka (Software: OphardtTouch 2022.9.15 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Nation Name     Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

KOR KIM Dong Hun C C 1981 R M 1.24 2678 yes

PARK Chunhee C C 1984 R M 1.49 1447 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

LBN SEMAAN Elias C C 1984 R M 1.41 138 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

POL CASTRO Adrian B B 1990 R M 1.1 145 yes

DABROWSKI Michal B B 1986 L M 1.3 1703 yes

JABLONSKI Adam B B 1994 R M 1.35 2584 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

THA KINGMANAW Visit B B 1989 R M 1.99999 1722 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

UKR DATSKO Anton B B 1983 R M 1.18 55 yes

SEROZHENKO Dmytro B B 1989 R M 1.15 1828 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

USA HANSSEN Noah B B 2000 R M 1.26 2384 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

17 Nations, 32 Participants (32 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Genderpresent

1. 1 001 298.0 POL CASTRO Adrian M yes

2. 1 002 249.0 FRA VALET Maxime M yes

3. 1 003 178.0 POL DABROWSKI Michal M yes

4. 1 004 170.0 HUN TARJANYI Istvan M yes

5. 1 005 136.0 CHN FENG Yanke M yes

6. 1 006 132.0 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco M yes

7. 1 007 122.0 GRE TRIANTAFYLLOU Panagiotis M yes

8. 1 008 108.0 FRA VADON Laurent M yes

9. 1 009 106.0 FRA CRATERE Marc Andre M yes

10. 1 012 67.0 GER CHEEMA Balwinder M yes

11. 1 013 62.0 BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis M yes

12. 1 014 60.0 GBR RASHID Shah M yes

13. 1 015 59.0 UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro M yes

14. 1 018 44.0 UKR DATSKO Anton M yes

15. 1 020 42.0 GBR COUTYA Dimitri M yes

16. 1 023 36.0 ARG ALDERETE Hugo M yes

17. 1 024 36.0 KOR KIM Dong Hun M yes

18. 1 025 32.0 BRA GUISSONE Jovane M yes

19. 1 026 32.0 USA HANSSEN Noah M yes

20. 1 028 28.0 CHN ZHANG Jie M yes

21. 1 033 22.0 CHN ZHU Fan Li M yes

22. 1 034 20.0 GER WIDMAIER Tim M yes

23. 1 035 20.0 POL JABLONSKI Adam M yes

24. 1 041 12.0 LBN SEMAAN Elias M yes

25. 1 042 12.0 ISR RADA Matoko M yes

26. 1 046 8.0 ITA GANESHAMOORTHY Rigivan M yes

27. 1 049 8.0 KOR PARK Chunhee M yes

28. 1 055 4.0 IND KRISHNASWAMY Thyagarajan M yes

29. 1 056 4.0 IND PHOGAT Sunil M yes

30. 1 058 4.0 CHN HU Daoliang M yes

T31. 1 99999 0.0 THA KINGMANAW Visit M yes

T32. 1 99999 0.0 CHN QIN Benjun M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] IWAS B Sabre male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

Alberto Cruz (CRC) President of DT
Jakub Leczycki (POL)

Christina Massiala (GRE)
Classifier: Lynn Strasser and Alicja Nowicka
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 32 Participants

1 First round
07.07. 09:00

8 Exempt
24 Participants
4 Poules 6 Poule size

20 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
16.67% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
07.07. 10:30

Table of 32

28 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 07.07. 10:30

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] IWAS B Sabre male Senior
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List of exempt participants First round OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 POL CASTRO Adrian 2 1 298.0 exempt

2 FRA VALET Maxime 2 2 249.0 exempt

3 POL DABROWSKI Michal 2 3 178.0 exempt

4 HUN TARJANYI Istvan 2 4 170.0 exempt

5 CHN FENG Yanke 2 5 136.0 exempt

6 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco 2 6 132.0 exempt

7 GRE TRIANTAFYLLOU Panagiotis 2 7 122.0 exempt

8 FRA VADON Laurent 2 8 108.0 exempt
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First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 9 / 10

MICHELI Matteo, ITA , KOUKOS Leonidas, GRE

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

RADA Matoko ISR 1 2 0 0 V 1 7 19 0.250 -12 4.
KIM Dong Hun KOR 2 V 0 1 V 2 11 13 0.500 -2 3.
CRATERE Marc Andre FRA 3 V V 4 V 3 19 8 0.750 11 2.
QIN Benjun CHN 4 V V V V 4 20 7 1.000 13 1.
ALDERETE Hugo ARG 5 4 1 3 2 0 10 20 0.000 -10 5.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 11 / 12

GOURMAND Logan, FRA , MORRIS James, USA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

GUISSONE Jovane BRA 1 2 2 3 V V 2 17 20 0.400 -3 5.
JABLONSKI Adam POL 2 V V V 1 3 21 14 0.600 7 3.
GANESHAMOORTHY Rigivan ITA 3 V V0 V V V 5 20 16 1.000 4 1.
HU Daoliang CHN 4 V 4 4 V 2 2 20 22 0.400 -2 4.
CHEEMA Balwinder GER 5 1 3 2 4 1 0 11 25 0.000 -14 6.
COUTYA Dimitri GBR 6 4 V 3 V V 3 22 14 0.600 8 2.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 13 / 14

LISPI Alessandro, ITA , OTAEGUI Igor, ESP

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

ZHU Fan Li CHN 1 V V V V 4 4 24 17 0.800 7 2.
PARK Chunhee KOR 2 3 2 3 V V 2 18 19 0.400 -1 4.
CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA 3 3 V 1 V 1 2 15 18 0.400 -3 5.
DATSKO Anton UKR 4 4 V V V V 4 24 10 0.800 14 1.
PHOGAT Sunil IND 5 2 2 1 0 2 0 7 25 0.000 -18 6.
HANSSEN Noah USA 6 V 2 V 1 V 3 18 17 0.600 1 3.

Poule 4 09:00 | Piste 15 / 16

PIECS Adrienn, HUN , BURNAGIEL Dorota, POL

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

KINGMANAW Visit THA 1 0 V V 0 V 3 15 15 0.600 0 3.
RASHID Shah GBR 2 V V V 2 V 4 22 12 0.800 10 2.
SEROZHENKO Dmytro UKR 3 2 4 V 2 V 2 18 18 0.400 0 4.
WIDMAIER Tim GER 4 0 3 2 3 3 0 11 25 0.000 -14 6.
ZHANG Jie CHN 5 V V V V V 5 25 10 1.000 15 1.
KRISHNASWAMY Thyagarajan IND 6 3 0 1 V 3 1 12 23 0.200 -11 5.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 CHN ZHANG Jie 5 5 25 10 1.000 15 Q

2 CHN QIN Benjun 4 4 20 7 1.000 13 Q

3 ITA GANESHAMOORTHY Rigivan 5 5 20 16 1.000 4 Q

4 UKR DATSKO Anton 4 5 24 10 0.800 14 Q

5 GBR RASHID Shah 4 5 22 12 0.800 10 Q

6 CHN ZHU Fan Li 4 5 24 17 0.800 7 Q

7 FRA CRATERE Marc Andre 3 4 19 8 0.750 11 Q

8 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 3 5 22 14 0.600 8 Q

9 POL JABLONSKI Adam 3 5 21 14 0.600 7 Q

10 USA HANSSEN Noah 3 5 18 17 0.600 1 Q

11 THA KINGMANAW Visit 3 5 15 15 0.600 0 Q

12 KOR KIM Dong Hun 2 4 11 13 0.500 -2 Q

13 UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro 2 5 18 18 0.400 0 Q

14 KOR PARK Chunhee 2 5 18 19 0.400 -1 Q

15 CHN HU Daoliang 2 5 20 22 0.400 -2 Q

16 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 2 5 17 20 0.400 -3 Q

17 BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis 2 5 15 18 0.400 -3 Q

18 ISR RADA Matoko 1 4 7 19 0.250 -12 Q

19 IND KRISHNASWAMY Thyagarajan 1 5 12 23 0.200 -11 Q

20 ARG ALDERETE Hugo 0 4 10 20 0.000 -10 Q

21 GER CHEEMA Balwinder 0 5 11 25 0.000 -14 E

21 GER WIDMAIER Tim 0 5 11 25 0.000 -14 E

23 IND PHOGAT Sunil 0 5 7 25 0.000 -18 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 POL CASTRO Adrian  

2 FRA VALET Maxime  

3 POL DABROWSKI Michal  

4 HUN TARJANYI Istvan  

5 CHN FENG Yanke  

6 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco  

7 GRE TRIANTAFYLLOU Panagiotis  

8 FRA VADON Laurent  

9 CHN ZHANG Jie 5 5 25 10 1.000 15

10 CHN QIN Benjun 4 4 20 7 1.000 13

11 ITA GANESHAMOORTHY Rigivan 5 5 20 16 1.000 4

12 UKR DATSKO Anton 4 5 24 10 0.800 14

13 GBR RASHID Shah 4 5 22 12 0.800 10

14 CHN ZHU Fan Li 4 5 24 17 0.800 7

15 FRA CRATERE Marc Andre 3 4 19 8 0.750 11

16 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 3 5 22 14 0.600 8

17 POL JABLONSKI Adam 3 5 21 14 0.600 7

18 USA HANSSEN Noah 3 5 18 17 0.600 1

19 THA KINGMANAW Visit 3 5 15 15 0.600 0

20 KOR KIM Dong Hun 2 4 11 13 0.500 -2

21 UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro 2 5 18 18 0.400 0

22 KOR PARK Chunhee 2 5 18 19 0.400 -1

23 CHN HU Daoliang 2 5 20 22 0.400 -2

24 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 2 5 17 20 0.400 -3

25 BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis 2 5 15 18 0.400 -3

26 ISR RADA Matoko 1 4 7 19 0.250 -12

27 IND KRISHNASWAMY Thyagarajan 1 5 12 23 0.200 -11

28 ARG ALDERETE Hugo 0 4 10 20 0.000 -10
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 CASTRO Adrian POL  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 5 Fri 10:30

17 JABLONSKI Adam POL   13

16 COUTYA Dimitri GBR   V

  R: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

  Piste 6 Fri 10:30

9 ZHANG Jie CHN   V

24 GUISSONE Jovane BRA   3

  R: ROMANO Pasqualino (ITA)

  Piste 7 Fri 10:30

25 CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA   7

8 VADON Laurent FRA   V

  R: KOUKOS Leonidas (GRE)

  Piste 8 Fri 10:30

5 FENG Yanke CHN   V

28 ALDERETE Hugo ARG   1

  R: BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)

  Piste 9 Fri 10:30

21 SEROZHENKO Dmytro UKR   V

12 DATSKO Anton UKR   13

  R: PUPPATTI Pierre (GER)

  Piste 10 Fri 10:30

13 RASHID Shah GBR   V

20 KIM Dong Hun KOR   10

  R: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4 TARJANYI Istvan HUN  

 

Piste 1 Fri 11:20

CASTRO Adrian POL   V

COUTYA Dimitri GBR   6

R: OTAEGUI Igor (ESP)

Piste 2 Fri 11:20

ZHANG Jie CHN   V

VADON Laurent FRA   13

R: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

Piste 3 Fri 11:20

FENG Yanke CHN   14

SEROZHENKO Dmytro (21) UKR   V

R: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)

Piste 4 Fri 11:20

RASHID Shah GBR   11

TARJANYI Istvan HUN   V

R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

Piste 1 Fri 12:10

CASTRO Adrian POL   V

ZHANG Jie (9) CHN   12

R: ROMANO Pasqualino (ITA)

Piste 2 Fri 12:10

SEROZHENKO Dmytro (21) UKR   V

TARJANYI Istvan HUN   10

R: MORRIS James (USA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 DABROWSKI Michal POL  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 11 Fri 10:30

19 KINGMANAW Visit THA   6

14 ZHU Fan Li CHN   V

  R: OTAEGUI Igor (ESP)

  Piste 12 Fri 10:30

11 GANESHAMOORTHY Rigivan ITA   V

22 PARK Chunhee KOR   6

  R: MORRIS James (USA)

  Piste 13 Fri 10:30

27 KRISHNASWAMY Thyagarajan IND   3

6 PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA   V

  R: KHRYSTYK Volodimyr (UKR)

  Piste 14 Fri 10:30

7 TRIANTAFYLLOU Panagiotis GRE   V

26 RADA Matoko ISR   5

  R: KISIEL Michal (POL)

  Piste 15 Fri 10:30

23 HU Daoliang CHN   8

10 QIN Benjun CHN   V

  R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

  Piste 16 Fri 10:30

15 CRATERE Marc Andre FRA   V

18 HANSSEN Noah USA   13

  R: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2 VALET Maxime FRA  

 

Piste 5 Fri 11:20

DABROWSKI Michal POL   11

ZHU Fan Li CHN   V

R: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

Piste 6 Fri 11:20

GANESHAMOORTHY Rigivan ITA   1

PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA   V

R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

Piste 7 Fri 11:20

TRIANTAFYLLOU Panagiotis GRE   10

QIN Benjun CHN   V

R: MORRIS James (USA)

Piste 8 Fri 11:20

CRATERE Marc Andre FRA   8

VALET Maxime FRA   V

R: KISIEL Michal (POL)

Piste 5 Fri 12:10

ZHU Fan Li (14) CHN   10

PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA   V

R: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

Piste 6 Fri 12:10

QIN Benjun (10) CHN   V

VALET Maxime FRA   8

R: KHRYSTYK Volodimyr (UKR)



World Cup "Szabla Kilinskiego"

Warsaw (POL)
07.07.2023 - 9:00 AM Sabre male Senior B

Individual

Data processing by: Steve Glinka (Software: OphardtTouch
2022.9.15 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Document ID: FE_FIE_0010     07.07.2023 14:12 3 / 3

  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Fri 13:00

1 CASTRO Adrian POL   12

4 SEROZHENKO Dmytro (21) UKR   V

  R: PIECS Adrienn (HUN) / V: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)

  Piste 2 Fri 13:00

3 PAOLUCCI Gianmarco (6) ITA   V

2 QIN Benjun (10) CHN   13

  R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA) / V: BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)

Piste 1 Fri 13:40

SEROZHENKO Dmytro (21) UKR   V

PAOLUCCI Gianmarco (6) ITA   8

R: KISIEL Michal (POL) / V: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Yob

1 UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro 1989

2 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco 1995

3 POL CASTRO Adrian 1990

3 CHN QIN Benjun 1988

Table of 8

5 FRA VALET Maxime 1987

6 HUN TARJANYI Istvan 1978

7 CHN ZHANG Jie 1994

8 CHN ZHU Fan Li 1996

Table of 16

9 POL DABROWSKI Michal 1986

10 CHN FENG Yanke 1988

11 GRE TRIANTAFYLLOU Panagiotis 1986

12 FRA VADON Laurent 1976

13 ITA GANESHAMOORTHY Rigivan 1999

14 GBR RASHID Shah 1985

15 FRA CRATERE Marc Andre 1973

16 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 1997

Table of 32

17 UKR DATSKO Anton 1983

18 POL JABLONSKI Adam 1994

19 USA HANSSEN Noah 2000

20 THA KINGMANAW Visit 1989

21 KOR KIM Dong Hun 1981

22 KOR PARK Chunhee 1984

23 CHN HU Daoliang 1980

24 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 1983

25 BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis 1994

26 ISR RADA Matoko 1982

27 IND KRISHNASWAMY Thyagarajan 1969

28 ARG ALDERETE Hugo 1977

First round

29 GER CHEEMA Balwinder 1979

29 GER WIDMAIER Tim 1990

31 IND PHOGAT Sunil 1980

DNS M LBN SEMAAN Elias 1984
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsA B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B B ASSIS Gabriel 1 1 1 0/1 3 1 0

CAN B B B VOGT Suzanna 0/1 0 1 0

ESP A A A OTAEGUI Igor 1 1 1 3 0 0

FRA B B B BONNEVILLE Leo 0/1 0 1 1

B B B GOURMAND Logan 1 1 0 0

GER B B B PUPPATTI Pierre 1 1 2 0 0

B N P ROUT Dimitrij 0 0 0

GRE B B KOUKOS Leonidas 1 1 2 0 0

HUN B B B PIECS Adrienn 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 1

ITA B B B LISPI Alessandro 1 1 1 3 0 0

B B B MICHELI Matteo 1 1 1 3 0 0

B B B ROMANO Pasqualino 1 1 1 3 0 0

POL B B BURNAGIEL Dorota 1 1 2 0 0

B B KISIEL Michal 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

UKR A A B DOROSHYN Oleksandr 1 1 0 0

B B KHRYSTYK Volodimyr 1 1 1 3 0 0

P P SHYFAN Mykola 0 0 0

USA B B B MORRIS James 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

18 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro 1989

Silver ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco 1995

Bronze POL CASTRO Adrian 1990

Bronze CHN QIN Benjun 1988


